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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 881.96152 MHz -56.20 dBm -16.20 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 994.91004 MHz -56.22 dBm -16.22 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97926 GHz -55.18 dBm -15.18 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.52437 GHz -54.38 dBm -14.38 d8
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.41783 GHz -54.49 dBm -14.49 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.45380 GHz -54.29 dém -14.29 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61951 GHz -53.46 dBm -28.46 dB 3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61280 GHz -53.46 dBm -28.46 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.79925 GHz -50.02 dBm -10.02 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99508 GHz -50.01 dBm -10.01 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12,44386 GHz -52.64 dBm -12.64 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,43136 GHz -52,56 dBm -12.56 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,45391 GHz -50.69 dBm -10.69 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 20.00437 GHz -50.75 dBm -10.75 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40829 GHz -50.20 dBm -10.20 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,43329 GHz -50,31 dBm -10.31 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37,14080 GHz -47.42 dBm -7.42 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.15180 GHz -47,21 dBm -7.21 dB
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7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,43036 GHz -52,55 dBm -12.55 dB
14,000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,80989 GHz -50.64 dBm -10.64 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40429 GHz -50.33 dém -10.33 d8
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.13480 GHz -47.49 dém -7.49 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 981.33683 MHz -56.21 dBm -16.21 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 992.97101 MHz -56.01 dBm | -16.01 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.95652 GHz -55.11 dBm -15.11 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.53673 GHz -55.00 dBm -15.00 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.45623 GHz -54.30 dBm -14.30 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.46921 GHz -54.22 dBm -14.22 d8
3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59073 GHz -53.44 dBm -28.44 dB 3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59822 GHz -53.58 dem -28.58 dB
3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66528 GHz -53.77 dBm -28.77 dB 3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66241 GHz -53.67 dBm -28.67 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.97821 GHz -49.94 dBm -9.94 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.76504 GHz -50.09 dBm -10.09 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12,43436 GHz -52.63 dBm -12.63 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,42436 GHz -52,48 dBm -12.48 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,47191 GHz -50.68 dBm -10.68 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 15,17868 GHz -50.73 dBm -10.73 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,42679 GHz -50.07 dBm -10.07 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,39729 GHz -50,31 dBm -10.31 dB
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3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57654 GHz -53.35 dBm -28.35 dB
3.650 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.66787 GHz -53.85 dBm -28.85 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.96416 GHz -49.84 dBm -9.84 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1285033 GHz -52.46 dBm -12.46 dB
14,000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,81239 GHz -50.57 dBm -10.57 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 992,48626 MHz -55.76 dBm -15.76 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 984.73013 MHz -56.25 dBm -16.25 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 971.15692 MHz -55.74 dBm -15.74 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 998.30335 MHz -56.34 dBm -16.34 dB
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7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12,44486 GHz -52.39 dBm -12.39 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,43686 GHz -52.66 dBm -12.66 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,80289 GHz -50.68 dBm -10.68 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 17.84351 GHz -50.59 dBm -10.59 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.37429 GHz -50.31 dBm -10.31 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,39279 GHz -50,28 dBm -10.28 dB
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1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99750 GHz -54.92 dBm -14.92 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.98751 GHz -55.01 dBm -15.01 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52669 GHz -54.29 dBm -14.29 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.48855 GHz -54.28 dBm -14.28 dB
3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.59297 GHz -53.39 dBm -28.39 dB 3.530 GHz 3.600 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56850 GHz -53.57 dem -28.57 dB
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3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.83438 GHz -49.97 dBm -9.97 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99555 GHz -49.69 dBm -9.69 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12,43936 GHz -52.60 dBm -12.60 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,45136 GHz -52,62 dBm -12.62 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.81539 GHz -50.59 dBm -10.59 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,80439 GHz -50.48 dBm -10.48 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,43279 GHz -50.38 dBm -10.38 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40429 GHz -50,23 dBm -10.23 dB
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22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,42029 GHz -50.33 dBm -10.33 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.13780 GHz -47.46 dBm -7.46 dB
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3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52616 GHz -54.15 dém -14.15 dB
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61962 GHz -53.25 dém -28.25 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.84193 GHz -49.90 dBm -9.90 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,41936 GHz -52,56 dBm -12.56 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1946391 GHz -50.66 dBm -10.66 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 2941629 GHz -50.36 dém -10.36 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.15730 GHz -47.28 dBm -7.28 dB
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 999.27286 MHz -55.96 dBm -15.96 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 984.24538 MHz -55.99 dBm -15.99 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.98225 GHz -55.04 dém -15.04 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.95876 GHz -54.94 dBm -14.94 de
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.43 dBm -4.43 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -45.29 dém -5.29 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61742 GHz -42.44 dBm -17.44 dB 3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61500 GHz -41.75 dBm -16.75 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.81002 GHz -49.78 dém -9.78 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 6.80065 GHz -50.06 dBém -10.06 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,44486 GHz -52.65 dBm -12.65 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12.88883 GHz -52.58 dém -12.58 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.81689 GHz -50.56 dBém -10.56 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.46791 GHz -50.79 deém -10.79 d&
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.41179 GHz -50.37 dBm -10.37 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,44778 GHz -50,46 dBm -10.46 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14780 GHz -47.41 dém -7.41 d8 30.000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14430 GHz -47.52 dém -7.52 dB
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30.000 MHz | 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 999.75762 MHz -56.06 dBm -16.06 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.87878 GHz -55.03 dBm -15.03 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.60 dém -4.60 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61302 GHz -39.87 dBm -14.87 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.80768 GHz -49.97 dém -9.97 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,91383 GHz -52.63 dBm -12.63 dB
14,000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.80189 GHz -50.78 dBm -10.78 d8
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40279 GHz -50.17 dBém -10.17 d8
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14480 GHz -47.32 dém -7.32 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 998.30335 MHz -56.07 dBm -16.07 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 998.30335 MHz -55.95 dBm | -15.95 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99250 GHz -54.94 dBm -14.94 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97851 GHz -55.12 dBm -15.12 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.45 dBm -4.45 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.71 dBm -4.71 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60045 GHz -31.95 dBm -6.95 dB 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58319 GHz -36.97 dém -11.97 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.65794 GHz -37.85 dBm -12.85 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64044 GHz -34.92 dém -9.92 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.97494 GHz -49.91 dBm -9.91 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74319 GHz -48.91 dBm -8.91 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.24573 GHz -50.75 dBm -10.75 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 7.25473 GHz -49,35 dBm -9.35 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.96738 GHz -50.59 dBm -10.59 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,44991 GHz -50.63 dBm -10.63 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.41229 GHz -50.21 dBm -10.21 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40529 GHz -50,25 dBm -10.25 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37,14480 GHz -47.33 dBm -7.33 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.16330 GHz -47,33 dBm -7.33 dB
2ig T
)| J J{ J ¢ "

Date: 23.APR 2019 11:48:25

Date: 23.APR 2019 12:06:51

Middle Channel / FullRB

N/A

Spectrum néa
Ref Level 0.00 dém Offset 17.50 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
(@1 AvgPwr
Limit fheck PARS
-10 dBm: PHRIOUS T INE—ABS: PHES
-20 dB
-30 dB
an
[ SPURIC
50 de oA
SRV S
-70 dB
-80 dB
-90 dB
Start 30.0 MH2z 77010 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW Frequency | powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 988.60820 MHz -56.27 dBm -16.27 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99750 GHz -55.16 dBm -15.16 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.96 dBm -4.96 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60532 GHz -32.97 dBm -7.97 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64539 GHz -32.39 dBm -7.39 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.74741 GHz -47.74 dém -7.74 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1245286 GHz -52.68 dBm -12.68 dB
14,000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,47491 GHz -50.74 dBm -10.74 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40629 GHz -50.37 dBm -10.37 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.14130 GHz -47.49 dBm -7.49 dB
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30.000 MH2z 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 968.24838 MHz -56.09 dBm -16.09 db 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 983.27586 MHz -56.17 dBm -16.17 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.96776 GHz -54.78 dBm -14.78 d8 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.95526 GHz -54.93 dém -14.93 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -46.12 dém -6.12 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -45.77 dém -5.77 d8
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.62709 GHz -45.89 dém -20.89 dB 3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.63852 GHz -44.19 dBm -19.19 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.75952 GHz -43.30 dém -3.30 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 3.75720 GHz -43.04 dém -3.04 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 7.39072 GHz -47.54 dém -7.54 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 7.39922 GHz -48.94 dém -8.94 dp
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 14,78170 GHz -47.82 dém -7.82 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 14,79870 GHz -48.25 dBém -8.25 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,39829 GHz -50.33 dém -10.33 d8 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.41229 GHz -50.31 deém -10.31 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14780 GHz -47.46 dBm -7.46 dB 30.000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.15180 GHz -47.34 dBm -7.34 dB
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30.000 MHz | 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 980.36732 MHz -56.20 dBm -16.20 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.98975 GHz -55.16 dBm -15.16 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07191 GHz -46.14 dBm -6.14 dB
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.62874 GHz -44.92 dém -19.92 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.77298 GHz -43.35 dBém -3.35 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,41836 GHz -52,57 dém -12.57 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.81689 GHz -50.53 dBm -10.53 d8
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,42429 GHz -50.42 dém -10.42 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.12930 GHz -47.46 dBm -7.46 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 994,42529 MHz -56.34 dBm -16.34 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 951.76662 MHz -56.08 dBm -16.08 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97926 GHz -54.80 dBm -14.80 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97876 GHz -55.07 dBm -15.07 d8
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.03 dBm -4.03 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.24 dBm -4.24 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68654 GHz -43.50 dBm -18.50 dB 3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61027 GHz -39.55 dém -14.55 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.80393 GHz -49.89 dBm -9.89 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.96369 GHz -49.97 dém -9.97 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 10.65199 GHz -52.37 dém -12.37 d8 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12.42536 GHz -52.66 dBm -12.66 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 18,15499 GHz -50.72 deém -10.72 d8 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.98388 GHz -50.56 dBm -10.56 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40379 GHz -50.33 dBm -10.33 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.41479 GHz -50,19 dBm -10.19 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14930 GHz -47.50 dém -7.50 d8 30.000 GHz 38,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37,13580 GHz -47.53 dBm -7.53 dB
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30.000 MHz | 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 965.82459 MHz -56.36 dBm -16.36 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.99625 GHz -55.04 dBm -15.04 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.09 dém -4.09 dB
3.610 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61489 GHz -41.63 dém -16.63 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.85781 GHz -49.85 dBm -9.85 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,42736 GHz -52.64 dBm -12.64 dB
14,000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1946091 GHz -50.74 dBm -10.74 d8
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,39979 GHz -50.19 dBém -10.19 d8
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14730 GHz -47.41 dém -7.41 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 991.51674 MHz -56.08 dBm -16.08 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 956.61419 MHz -56.39 dBm | -16.39 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.95652 GHz -55.04 dBm -15.04 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97651 GHz -55.40 dBm -15.40 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -44.78 dBm -4.78 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52695 GHz -54.33 dBm -14.33 d8
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60556 GHz -31.62 dBm -6.62 dB 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60421 GHz -53.57 dém -28.57 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64116 GHz -35.95 dBm -10.95 dB 3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64380 GHz -53.74 dém -28.74 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.82501 GHz -49.79 dBm -9.79 dB 3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.80768 GHz -49,99 dBm -9.99 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.24123 GHz -49.80 dBm -9.80 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,43886 GHz -52.66 dBm -12.66 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,49691 GHz -50.82 dBm -10.82 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,80589 GHz -50.66 dBm -10.66 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.38679 GHz -50.36 dBm -10.36 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,39979 GHz -50,28 dBm -10.28 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37,14580 GHz -47.50 dBm -7.50 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.15030 GHz -47,30 dBm -7.30 dB
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1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.98451 GHz -54.93 dBm -14.93 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -46.21 dBm -6.21 dB
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60668 GHz -35.22 dBm -10.22 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64507 GHz -33.34 dBm -8.34 dB
3.720 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.81658 GHz -49.76 dBm -9.76 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 1243336 GHz -52.68 dBm -12.68 dB
14,000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19,81239 GHz -50.72 dBm -10.72 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,44878 GHz -50.33 dBm -10.33 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37.15230 GHz -47.46 dBm -7.46 dB
i
JU J V.-

TEL:
FAX :

886-3-327-3456
886-3-328-4978

Page Number 1 A48-83 of 91




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG8N0620-05F

LTE Band 48 / 10MHz

64QAM

Highest Channel / 1RBO

Highest Channel / 1IRBmax

Spectrum

Ref Level 0.00 d&ém
SGL Count 100/100

Offset 17.50 de Mode Auto Sweep

pect n

Ref Level 0.00 dBm
SGL Count 100/100

Offset 17.50 dB

Mode Auto Sweep

(@1 Avapwr @1 AvgPwr
Limit ¢heck PABS Limit ¢heck
-10 dBr 4 ¥ -10 dBrre-
-20 dBt -20 dBr
-30 dBt -30 dBi
. - A al,
. ST e N s SPOTR e S Pl Y
=70 di -70 di
-80 de -80 dBr
90 dB 90d8
Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
|Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 951.28186 MHz -56.04 dBm -16.04 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 975.03498 MHz -55.80 dBm -15.80 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.86678 GHz -54.92 dBm -14.92 dB 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.93177 GHz -55.15 dBm -15.15 d8
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.07218 GHz -46.19 dBm -6.19 dB 3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52563 GHz -54.20 dém -14.20 dB
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63434 GHz -42.85 dBm -17.85 dB 3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57962 GHz -53.17 dém -28.17 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.76787 GHz -44.16 dBm -4.16 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99048 GHz -49,90 dBm -9.90 dB
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22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40529 GHz -50.42 dBm -10.42 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29,40729 GHz -50,41 dBm -10.41 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37,13230 GHz -47.38 dBm -7.38 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.13030 GHz -47,50 dBm -7.50 dB
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3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.80201 GHz -49.94 dBm -9.94 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.78623 GHz -49,97 dBm -9.97 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12.41686 GHz -52.62 dBm -12.62 dB 7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,40336 GHz -52,55 dBm -12.55 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 15,75514 GHz -50.70 dBm -10.70 dB 14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.81189 GHz -50.55 dBm -10.55 dB
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.39679 GHz -50.19 dBm -10.19 dB 22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.41379 GHz -50,28 dBm -10.28 dB
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 37,15830 GHz -47.40 dBm -7.40 dB 30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14480 GHz -47,18 dBm -7.18 dB
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Highest Channel / FullRB

N/A

Spectrum n?
Ref Level 0.00 dém Offset 17.50 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 100/100
(@1 AvgPwr
Limit heck PARS
=10 dBr ¥
-20 dB
-30 dBm
LINE_ABS_
A
pow—_y PP o STV e v
-70 dBi
-80 dB
-90 dB
Start 30.0 MHz 78009 pts Stop 38.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW 1 Frequency | Powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz | 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 951.28186 MHz -56.25 dBm -16.25 dB
1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.97026 GHz -54.85 dBm -14.85 dB
3.000 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52589 GHz -54.12 dém -14.12 dB
3.530 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.62005 GHz -53.56 dBém -28.56 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.80340 GHz -49.79 dém -9.79 dB
7.000 GHz 14,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 12,42736 GHz -52,55 dBm -12.55 dB
14.000 GHz 22,000 GHz 1,000 MHz 19.47841 GHz -50.68 dBm -10.68 d8
22.000 GHz 30.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 29.38579 GHz -50.28 dém -10.28 d8
30.000 GHz 38.000 GHz 1,000 MHz 37.14130 GHz -47.38 dém -7.38 dB
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samonias. FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG8N0620-05F

Frequency Stability

Test Conditions LTE Band 48 (QPSK) / Middle Channel Limit
BW 10MHz Note 2.
Temperature Voltage
(°C) (Volt) Deviation Result
(ppm)
50 Normal Voltage 0.0008
40 Normal Voltage 0.0006
30 Normal Voltage 0.0006
20(Ref.) Normal Voltage 0.0000
10 Normal Voltage 0.0006
0 Normal Voltage 0.0000
-10 Normal Voltage 0.0006 PASS
-20 Normal Voltage 0.0005
-30 Normal Voltage 0.0009
20 Maximum Voltage 0.0002
20 Normal Voltage 0.0000
20 Battery End Point 0.0006
Note:
1. Normal Voltage =3.85 V. ; Battery End Point (BEP) =3.5 V. ; Maximum Voltage =4.4 V.
2. Note: The frequency fundamental emissions stay within the authorized frequency block.
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number : A48-91 of 91
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Report No. : FG8N0620-05F

LTE Band 48 CA

26dB Bandwidth

Mode | LTE Band 48 : 26dB BW(MHz)
QPSK
BW 5MHz+20MHz 10MHz+20MHz 15MHz+20MHz 20MHz+5MHz
Lowest CH 24.77 29.85 34.83 24.98
Middle CH 24.88 29.85 34.76 24.93
Highest CH 24.77 29.85 34.83 24.88
BW 20MHz+10MHz 20MHz+15MHz 20MHz+20MHz
Lowest CH 30.09 34.90 39.64
Middle CH 29.91 34.97 39.88
Highest CH 29.97 35.03 39.96
Mode LTE Band 48 : 26dB BW(MHz)
16QAM
BW 5MHz+20MHz 10MHz+20MHz 15MHz+20MHz 20MHz+5MHz
Lowest CH 24.68 29.91 34.62 24.73
Middle CH 24.77 29.79 34.76 24.82
Highest CH 24.73 29.67 34.76 24.73
BW 20MHz+10MHz 20MHz+15MHz 20MHz+20MHz
Lowest CH 30.03 35.10 39.96
Middle CH 30.03 34.90 39.88
Highest CH 30.03 34.97 39.96
Mode LTE Band 48 : 26dB BW(MHz)
64QAM
BW 5MHz+20MHz 10MHz+20MHz 15MHz+20MHz 20MHz+5MHz
Lowest CH 24.68 29.85 34.90 24.88
Middle CH 24.77 29.73 35.10 24.93
Highest CH 24.68 29.97 34.83 24.82
BW 20MHz+10MHz 20MHz+15MHz 20MHz+20MHz
Lowest CH 29.91 34.83 39.80
Middle CH 29.85 34.90 39.80
Highest CH 30.09 35.10 39.80
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